501859402 03/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the application number under which the document is recorded. Document was incorrectly recorded under Application No. 09/858,810 previously recorded on Reel 027747 Frame 0001. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MN Acquisition LLC	11/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AOL MusicNow LLC	
Street Address:	550 West Washington Boulevard	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13019783

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400 Phone: 2024084000

Email: murraym@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10587.0061-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Murray

Total Attachments: 5

source=AOL MusicNow LLC#page1.tif source=AOL MusicNow LLC#page2.tif source=AOL MusicNow LLC#page3.tif source=AOL MusicNow LLC#page4.tif source=AOL MusicNow LLC#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0001

OF \$40.00 15019785

501859402

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	Т
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PART	CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Nam		Execution Date
MN Acquisition	ո LLC		11/01/2005
RECEIVING PART	RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name:	AOL MusicNow LLC		
Street Address:	550 West Washington Boulevard		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60661		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	е	Number	

Date:

Application Number:	09	858810	
CORRESPONDEN	CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Phone: Email: Corresponder: address first;			
Corresponden Name:	t Michelle Murray		
Address Line 1:	901 New York Ave NW		
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		10587.0061-01000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Fahd Hussein Patel	
Signature:		/Fahd Hussein Patel/	

02/22/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=namechangefrommnacquisition#page1.tif source=namechangefrommnacquisition#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1861601

Receipt Date: 02/22/2012

Fee Amount: \$40



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MN ACQUISITION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MN ACQUISITION LLC" TO "AOL MUSIC NOW LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

4014249 8100 050893499 Warriet Smith Hindson

Service Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

DATE: 11-01-05

· 8.7 [4] !

PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0005

State of Delevere Secretary of State Division of Comporations Dalivared 05:49 SM 11/01/2005 FTERD 05:46 PM 11/01/2005 SRV 050893499 - 4014249 FTER

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OT

MN Acquisition LLC

It is hereby certified that the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by striking out Section I thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Section the following:

Section 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is AOL Music New LLC (the "Company").

The effective time of the amendment herein certified shall be upon filing.

Executed on November 1st . 2005

· 1000年11月1日 - 1000年11月 - 1000年11日 - 1000年1

Katherine B. Wychulis Assistant Secretary

91726v1

PATENT REEL: 027894 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 03/20/2012